508325221 01/10/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8372414

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
				CONVEYING PARTY
		Name	Execution Date	
FRANK HERZOG			10/07/2016	
FLORIAN BECHMANN			10/28/2016	
SEBASTIAN BERUMEN			02/13/2017	
JEAN PIERRE KRUTH			02/10/2017	
TOM CRAEGHS		02/27/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		IUTZRECHTSVERWALTUNGS GMBH		
Street Address:	AN DEF	AN DER ZEIL 2		
City:	LICHTE	LICHTENFELS		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	96215	96215		
Name:	KATHO	KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN		
Street Address:	MINDEF	MINDERBROEDERSSTRAAT 8A - BUS 5105		

Sheel Address.		
City:	LEUVEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17688130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(864)	233-7342		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	8642	642711592		
Email:	usdoo	sdocketing@dority-manning.com, aschaible@dority-manning.com		
Correspondent Name:	DORITY & MANNING, PA			
Address Line 1:	POST OFFICE BOX 1449			
Address Line 4:	GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		324892-US-21/CONL-100CON2		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY A. SCHAIBLE		
SIGNATURE:	/Amy A. Schaible/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=324892-US-21_Assignment_from_Parent_CONL-100-CON2#page1.tif			
source=324892-US-21_Assignment_from_Parent_CONL-100-CON2#page2.tif			
source=324892-US-21_Assignment_from_Parent_CONL-100-CON2#page3.tif			
source=324892-US-21_Assignment_from_Parent_CONL-100-CON2#page4.tif			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Frank HERZOG Florian BECHMANN Sebastian BERUMEN Jean Pierre KRUTH Tom CRAEGHS

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

CL Schutzrechtsverwaltungs GmbH, ("Assignee"), a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at An der Zeil 2, 96215 Lichtenfels, Germany;

and to:

Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, ("Assignee"), a University of Belgium, having a principal place of business at Minderbroedersstraat 8A - bus 5105, 3000 Leuven, Belgium,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL COMPONENT

which was filed on <u>25 January 2013</u> as United States Application Number <u>13/812,446</u> and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

PATENT REEL: 066074 FRAME: 0835

Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, morigage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>N1</u>
Marte Frank HERZOS
the second se
Name: Florian BECHMANN
Name: Sebastian BERUMEN
fishing from the second s
Name: Jean Pierre KRUTH
Name: Kin CRAEGHS

PATENT REEL: 066074 FRAME: 0836

2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Frank HERZOG Florian BECHMANN Sebastian BERUMEN Jean Pierre KRUTH Tom CRAEGHS

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

CL Schutzrechtsverwaitungs GmbH, ("Assignee"), a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at An der Zeil 2, 96215 Lichtenfels, Germany;

and to:

Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, ("Assignee"), a University of Belgium, having a principal place of business at Minderbroedersstraat 8A - bus 5105, 3000 Leuven, Belgium,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL COMPONENT

which was filed on 25 January 2013 as

United States Application Number _____13/812.446 and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

> PATENT REEL: 066074 FRAME: 0837

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	Name: Frank HERZOG
Date	Name: Florian SECHMANN
75.02.77 Date	S. M Name: Sebestian BERUMEN
Date	Name: Jean Pierre KRUTH

Please Sign and Date Below:

Date

Name: Tom CRAEGHS